2-E 6 Emergency Shelter (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 1,889$   (873)$   1,016$
2-G 6 Foster Family (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 109,708$   (50,711)$   58,997$
2-I 6 Sup. Independent Living (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 8,964$   (4,143)$   4,821$
3-B 6 Residential Service (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 18,889$   (8,731)$   10,158$
4 6 Administration - Fixed Assets 48,592$   (37,102)$   11,490$

Total Adjustment Amount (2,807,881)$

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

To decrease total expenditures by a net amount of $2,807,881 to
reconcile to the agency's final expenditure ledger.  Subsidies were
increased by $720,518; Operating costs were decreased by $403,965;
Purchased Services were decreased by $2,976,023 and Fixed Assets
were decreased by $148,411.

REPORT REFERENCE

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 TO JUNE 30, 2012

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

16

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370A Adjustment

1-B 3 2 Adoption Assistance - Title IV-E Maintenance 20,811,233$   (33,542)$   20,777,691$
1-C 3 Subsidized Permanent Legal Custodianship - Title IV-E Maintenance 5,564,535$   (8,969)$   5,555,566$
2-C 3 Community Residential (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 2,403,280$   (3,873)$   2,399,407$
2-D 3 Community Residential (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 250,915$   (404)$   250,511$
2-E 3 Emergency Shelter (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 290,458$   (468)$   289,990$
2-F 3 Emergency Shelter (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 53,269$   (86)$   53,183$
2-G 3 Foster Family (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 23,035,338$   (37,127)$   22,998,211$
2-H 3 Foster Family (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 5,613$   (9)$   5,604$
3-B 3 Residential Service (Dependent) - Title IV-E Maintenance 6,515,064$   (10,500)$   6,504,564$
3-C 3 Residential Service (Del.) (Non YDC/YFC) - Title  IV-E Maintenance 235,390$   (379)$   235,011$
1-A 4 Adoption Service - Title IV-E Administration 829,771$   (1,337)$   828,434$
1-D 4 Counseling (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 2,707,584$   (4,364)$   2,703,220$
1-F 4 Day Care - Title IV-E Administration 343,815$   (554)$   343,261$
1-G 4 Day Treatment  (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 172,847$   (279)$   172,568$
1-J 4 Intake and Referral - Title IV-E Administration 1,328,497$   (2,141)$   1,326,356$
1-M 4 Protective Service Child Abuse - Title IV-E Administration 487,674$   (786)$   486,888$
1-N 4 Protective Service General - Title IV-E Administration 919,725$   (1,482)$   918,243$
1-O 4 Service Planning - Title IV-E Administration 74,083$   (119)$   73,964$
2-A 4 Alternative Treatment (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 22,319$   (36)$   22,283$
2-C 4 Community Residential  (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 488,602$   (787)$   487,815$
2-D 4 Community Residential (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Administration 54,499$   (88)$   54,411$
2-E 4 Emergency Shelter (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 52,073$   (84)$   51,989$
2-F 4 Emergency Shelter (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Administration 40,656$   (66)$   40,590$
2-G 4 Foster Family (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 14,142,429$   (22,794)$   14,119,635$
2-H 4 Foster Family (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Administration 2,583$   (4)$   2,579$
2-I 4 Supervised Independent Living (Dependent) - Title IV-E Administration 297,734$   (480)$   297,254$
2-J 4 Supervised Independent Living - (Delinquent) - Title IV-E Administration 17,109$   (28)$   17,081$
3-B 4 Residential Service (Dependent) - Title IV-E Adminstration 521,428$   (840)$   520,588$
3-C 4 Residential Service (Del.) (Non YDC/YFC) - Title  IV-E Adminstration 318,880$   (514)$   318,366$

4 4 Administration - Title IV-E Administration 6,156,479$   (9,923)$   6,146,556$
Total Adjustment Amount (142,064)$

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

To decrease Federal Title IV-E Revenue by $142,064 to include 17
supplemental invoices which were not included in the Title IV-E
reconciliation calculation performed by the Commonwealth Department
of Human Services - Office of Children, Youth, and Families.

REPORT REFERENCE

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 TO JUNE 30, 2012

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

SECTION 3

AMENDED FISCAL
REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2013

[…]

2-E 6 Emergency Shelter (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 2,861$   791$   3,652$
2-G 6 Foster Family (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 270,441$   74,705$   345,146$
2-I 6 Supervised Independent Living (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 17,485$   4,635$   22,120$
3-B 6 Residential Service (Dep.) - Fixed Assets 37,703$   10,427$   48,130$
4 6 Administration - Fixed Assets 242,185$   46,036$   288,221$

Total Adjustment Amount (744,664)$

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

To decrease total expenditures by a net amount of $744,664 to
reconcile to the agency's final expenditure ledger.  Subsidies were
decreased by $16,085; Operating costs were decreased by
$1,474,019;  Purchased Services were increased by $509,288;
and Fixed Assets were increased by $236,152.

REPORT REFERENCE

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2013 TO JUNE 30, 2014

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

31

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments (Continued)

CY-370 1-A 2 2 Adoption Service - Employee Benefits 1,935,149$   481,012$   2,416,161$
1-D 2 Counseling (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 4,305,118$   1,070,106$   5,375,224$
1-F 2 Day Care - Employee Benefits 856,871$   212,989$   1,069,860$
1-G 2 Day Treatment (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 323,426$   80,392$   403,818$
1-J 2 Intake & Referral - Employee Benefits 3,795,374$   943,401$   4,738,775$
1-M 2 Protective Service Child Abuse - Employee Benefits 1,197,129$   297,565$   1,494,694$
1-N 2 Protective Service General - Employee Benefits 2,494,115$   619,952$   3,114,067$
1-O 2 Service Planning - Employee Benefits 314,968$   78,291$   393,259$
2-A 2 Alternative Treatment (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 71,636$   17,807$   89,443$
2-C 2 Community Residential (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 924,170$   229,717$   1,153,887$
2-D 2 Community Residential (Del.) - Employee Benefits 105,619$   26,253$   131,872$
2-E 2 Emergency Shelter (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 84,589$   21,026$   105,615$
2-F 2 Emergency Shelter (DeL.) - Employee Benefits 97,314$   24,189$   121,503$
2-G 2 Foster Family (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 7,929,237$   1,970,938$   9,900,175$
2-H 2 Foster Family (Del.) - Employee Benefits 3,701$   920$   4,621$
2-I 2 Supervised Independent Living (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 491,263$   122,111$   613,374$
2-J 2 Supervised Independent Living (Del.) - Employee Benefits 37,643$   9,357$   47,000$
3-B 2 Residential Service (Dep.) - Employee Benefits 1,105,484$   274,786$   1,380,270$
3-C 2 Residential Service (Del.) - Employee Benefits 658,449$   163,668$   822,117$
4 2 Administration - Employee Benefits 14,586,319$   3,625,662$   18,211,981$

Total Adjustment Amount 10,270,142$

Commonwealth DHS  Bulletin 2017-03

CY-370 4 4 3 Administration - Operating 30,229,321$   (2,409,533)$   27,819,788$

To decrease Indirect Costs by $2,409,533 to reconcile to the
County Cost Allocation Plan.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

To increase Employee Benefits expenditures by  $10,270,142
based on the maximum rates of State Participation for Employee
Benefits, as allowed by the Commonwealth DHS.

REPORT REFERENCE

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2013 TO JUNE 30, 2014

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

SECTION 5

STATUS OF PRIOR
ENGAGEMENT FINDINGS

AND RECOMMENDATIONS

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
STATUS OF PRIOR ENGAGEMENT FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS